VUT: 2-way valve, PN 16
Features
• Regulation of fan coil units, air secondary-treatment units, heating zones and in combination with
AXT 211, AXT 201, AXS 215S or AXM 217(S).
• Standard version flatsealing
• Adjustable Kvs value
• When the spindle is pressed in, the valve is closed
• Closing procedure against the pressure

Nominal pressure PN 16
Valve characteristic Almost linear
Leakage rate ≤ 0.0001% of Kvs value
Admissible ambient conditions
Operating temperature 2...120 °C
Operating pressure Up to 120 °C, 16 bar
Standards and directives
Pressure and temperature data EN 764, EN 1333
Flow parameters EN 60534 (page 3)
Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU (fluid group II)
No CE label as per article 4.3
Overview of types
Type Nominal diameter
(DN)
Kvs range Valve stroke (mm) Connection Weight (kg)
VUT010F200 10 0.2...1.6 m3/h 3 G½ B 0.18
VUT010F210 10 0.2...1.0 m3/h 3 G½ B 0.18
VUT010F220 10 0.2...0.63 m3/h 3 G½ B 0.18
VUT015F200 15 1.0...3.5 m3/h 4 G¾ B 0.28
VUT015F210 15 0.3...2.5 m3/h 3 G¾ B 0.28
VUT020F200 20 4.5 m3/h 4 G1 B 0.33
Combination of VUT with electric actuators
A Warranty: The technical data and pressure differences indicated here are applicable only in combination with
SAUTER valve actuators. The warranty does not apply if used with valve actuators from other manufacturers.
A Definition of ∆p s: Maximum admissible pressure drop in the event of a malfunction (pipe break after the